S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18993/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2010 in WP No. 555/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CHHATTISGARH DEN.COL.& RES.INST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report) $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \left($

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 13977-13980 of 2010 and allied matters.

(S. Thapar) (J.P. Sharma)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master