INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS IA 3/2011 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14195/2010(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in WP No.5393/2005

COURT

O F

of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CHHATISGARH DENTAL COL.& RES.INST.

SUPREME

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITA JANGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Indeerjeet Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv. Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv Mr. Chanidatta Mahindiakor, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, let this case be posted after Christmas holidays.

(Shashi Sareen) (Renuka Sadana) Court Master Court Master